MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Снар. 73

Chapter 73.

Resolve Reimbursing Peter Harmon for Expense Incurred in Contesting the Seat of James J. Clement in the House of Representatives of the Seventy-seventn Legislature.

Peter Harmon, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to Peter Harmon of Thorndike for the expense incurred by him during the Seventy-seventh Legislature in contesting the seat of James J. Clement of Montville in the House of Representatives; and that the same be appropriated and paid as a part of the legislative expenses of the State Legislature.

Approved March 10, 1915.

Chapter 74.

Resolve in Favor of Arthur C. Smith, Secretary of the Committee on State School for Boys and Industrial School for Girls, for Certain Committee Expenses.

Arthur C. Smith, in favor of.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to Arthur C. Smith, Secretary of the Committee on State School for Boys and Industrial School for Girls, the sum of fifty dollars and seventy-five cents, the said sum being the amount of expenses incurred by the members of this committee in visiting said institutions at South Portland and Hallowell respectively.

Approved March 10, 1915.

Chapter 75.

Resolve in Favor of W. A. Ricker, Secretary of the Committee on Education, for Certain Committee Expenses.

W. A. Ricker, in favor of. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to W. A. Ricker, Secretary of the Committee on Education, the sum of four hundred twenty-nine dollars and seventy-one cents for the expenses of said committee incurred in visiting the University of Maine and the State Normal Schools.

Approved March 10, 1915.